

1996

Darrell Nielsen v. Carl Colby and Marie Colby, dba Super Savers Store : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Jeff R. Thorne, Esq.; Mann, Hadfield & Thorne; Attorneys for Respondent.

Edwin C. Barnes; Anneli R. Smith; Amanda D. Seeger; Clyde, Snow & Swenson; Attorneys for Appellants.

Edwin C. Barnes (Bar No. 0217) Anneli R. Smith (Bar No. 4507) Amanda D. Seeger (Bar No. 6983)
CLYDE, SNOW & SWENSON, P.C. 201 South Main Street, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Telephone: (801) 322-2516 Attorneys for Appellants

Jeff R. Thome, Esq. (Bar No. 3250) Mann, Hadfield & Thome 98 North Main P.O. Box 876 Brigham City, Utah 84302 Telephone: (801)723-3404 Attorneys for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Nielsen v. Colby*, No. 960848 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1996).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/596

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
I. NIELSEN IS BOUND BY THE WRITTEN LEASE AGREEMENT HE SIGNED	1
II. THE LEASE WAS ACCEPTED BY PERFORMANCE	2
III. THE ALLEGED CONDITIONS PRECEDENT ARE NOT DETERMINATIVE	3
IV. NIELSEN IS ESTOPPED FROM DENYING THE VALIDITY OF THE WRITTEN LEASE	5
V. SUMMARY EVICTION WAS IMPROPER	6
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>Cases:</u>	
<i>Commercial Union Associates v. Clayton</i> , 863 P.2d 29 (Utah Ct. App. 1993)	1, 2, 3
<i>Edwards Pet Supply v. Bentley</i> , 652 P.2d 889 (Utah 1982)	2
<i>Equitable Life & Cas. Ins. Co. v. Ross</i> , 849 P.2d 1187 (Utah App. 1993)	4
<i>Evershed v. Berry</i> , 436 P.2d 438 (Utah 1968)	6
<i>Morris v. Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co.</i> , 658 P.2d 1199 (Utah App. 1983)	4
<i>Medical Serv. Group v. Boise Lodge</i> , 878 P.2d 789 (Idaho App. 1994)	4, 5
<i>Wadsworth Const. v. City of St. George</i> , 865 P.2d 1373 (Utah App. 1993)	4
<u>Statutes:</u>	
Utah Code Ann. § 25-5-3	1
